
File No.
____________

Journal
____________
(Item) From Director of the Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to amend an agreement with Campbell-Hill Aviation Group, LLC to include additional funds for air service development & consulting and market research services, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION


Whereas, as part of the Airport’s adopted 2012 budget, funding was included to conduct air service development & consulting and market research services for General Mitchell International Airport; and,


Whereas, Campbell-Hill Aviation Group, LLC was contracted in December 2010 to conduct air service development & consulting and market research services for the Airport, with a contract value of $80,000 annually for a three-year term with three one-year options for renewal; and,

WHEREAS, the Airport has been meeting with new domestic and international airlines that are interested in exploring the possibility of serving the Airport; and


Whereas, additional consultant time will be required to provide timely, in-depth proposals to these airlines; and,


Whereas, the Committee on Transportation & Public Works, after due consideration, concurs with the staff recommendation to amend the contract of Campbell-Hill Aviation Group, LLC to include additional funds for air service development & consulting and market research services for General Mitchell International Airport; now, therefore,


Be It Resolved; that the Director of the Department of Transportation and the County Clerk are hereby authorized to amend, by $250,000, the December 2010 agreement with Campbell-Hill Aviation Group, LLC for air service development & consulting and market research services General Mitchell International Airport to a total contract value of $730,000.
FISCAL NOTE: Funding for this work is included in the Airport Division’s Professional Services Budget.  There is no tax levy impact. 

H:\Private\Clerk Typist\Aa01\TPW&T 12\01- Jan 2012\RESOLUTION - Campbell-Hill Contract Amendment.doc
